FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) R 06 - 13 -	2002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
FPL-69	
Tab settings⇔⇔∀ 7	4 5 6 1
10272	1 DO I
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Federal Pioneer Limited 6-10-02	Name: Square D Company
4-10-0	Internal Address: Executive Plaza
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address. LACCULIVE Flaza
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
, [_] Other	City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067
Execution Date: May 31, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4,796,1	44
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A delition of accordance	
Additional numbers a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents Involved:
Name: Square D Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Executive Plaza	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road	8. Deposit account number:
	19-3875 (FPL-69)
	2 2 3
City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	
DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Larry I. Golden	E THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

US Patent No. 4,796,144

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Federal Pioneer Limited ("Assignor"), a Canadian corporation hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Schneider Electric Inc. ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation, its successors and or assigns, and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in the United States Patent listed above, and in and to such patent and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, improvements, extensions, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of the inventions disclosed in those patents or applications in the United States of America and all foreign countries; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on such inventions in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, the right to apply for patent rights in each country and all rights to priority, and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of such patents, patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for such inventions in Assignee's own name and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor agrees promptly to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by (i) executing, and agreeing to execute, all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, improvements, continuation patent application, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions, (ii) by executing all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other documents, (iii) by communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to such inventions and the history thereof, and (iv) generally by doing everything reasonable which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for such inventions and for vesting title to such inventions and all applications for patents on such inventions in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of May 31, 2002.

FEDERAL PIONEER LIMITED		
By:	and Eren	
Print Name: Howard E. Japlon		
Title:	Secretary	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/10/2002 REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0992